

MANTECA UNION RD. TENNIS CENTER LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Engineers Estimate \$32,000
January 22, 2014

SINCLAIR ENGINEERING, OAKDALE, CA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2	Landscape Drainage: Cap existing inlets, add sleeves, new inlets, piping, connect to existin drain system & grade to inlet per details.	1	LS	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
3	Irrigation System : Mainline & wiring connection, RCV valve, lateral pipe, sleeves & bubblers per plans & details.	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	Drinkin Fountain Restoration: Install sleeves, new 3/4" water line, connect to existing potable line, flush system and provide Bact-T test, restore fountain to working order per plans & details	1	LS	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00
5	Concrete flatwork Install new bench pads and sidewalk per plans & details	1,285	SF	\$7.10	\$9,123.50
6	Soil Preparation & grading (2,310 total SF) : Rip areas to 12" depth, cultivate top 6"-8" of soil & incorporate 14 CY organic matter, 35 lbs. 12-12-12 fertilizer, finish grade per plans & details	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
7	15 Gallon tree per detail	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
8	5 Gallon Shrub per detail	21	EA	\$40.00	\$840.00
9	1 Gallon Shrub per detail	118	EA	\$13.50	\$1,593.00
10	Arbor Mulch Topdressing 3" Layer	22	CY	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
11	Snapshot 2.5 Herbicide	11	LBS	\$23.00	\$253.00
12	90 Day Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$45,444.50
13	Bid Alternate 1 #PB-100-N872 Bench with concrete footing and anchors per detail	8	LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE 1					\$55,644.50

MANTECA UNION RD. TENNIS CENTER LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Engineers Estimate \$32,000

January 22, 2014

DIEDE CONSTRUCTION INC., LODI, CA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
2	Landscape Drainage: Cap existing inlets, add sleeves, new inlets, piping, connect to existin drain system & grade to inlet per details.	1	LS	\$15,360.00	\$15,360.00
3	Irrigation System : Mainline & wiring connection, RCV valve, lateral pipe, sleeves & bubblers per plans & details.	1	LS	\$9,062.40	\$9,062.40
4	Drinkin Fountain Restoration: Install sleeves, new 3/4" water line, connect to existing potable line, flush system and provide Bact-T test, restore fountain to working order per plans & details	1	LS	\$2,905.60	\$2,905.60
5	Concrete flatwork Install new bench pads and sidewalk per plans & details	1,285	SF	\$11.95	\$15,355.75
6	Soil Preparation & grading (2,310 total SF) : Rip areas to 12" depth, cultivate top 6"-8" of soil & incorporate 14 CY organic matter, 35 lbs. 12-12-12 fertilizer, finish grade per plans & details	1	LS	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00
7	15 Gallon tree per detail	20	EA	\$171.52	\$3,430.40
8	5 Gallon Shrub per detail	21	EA	\$32.00	\$672.00
9	1 Gallon Shrub per detail	118	EA	\$12.80	\$1,510.40
10	Arbor Mulch Topdressing 3" Layer	22	CY	\$64.00	\$1,408.00
11	Snapshot 2.5 Herbicide	11	LBS	\$12.80	\$140.80
12	90 Day Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$960.00	\$960.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$54,165.35
13	Bid Alternate 1 #PB-100-N872 Bench with concrete footing and anchors per detail	8	LS	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE 1					\$65,685.35

MANTECA UNION RD. TENNIS CENTER LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Engineers Estimate \$32,000

January 22, 2014

TAYLOR BACKHOE, MERCED, CA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,468.75	\$29,468.75
2	Landscape Drainage: Cap existing inlets, add sleeves, new inlets, piping, connect to existin drain system & grade to inlet per details.	1	LS	\$14,451.15	\$14,451.15
3	Irrigation System : Mainline & wiring connection, RCV valve, lateral pipe, sleeves & bubblers per plans & details.	1	LS	\$10,729.50	\$10,729.50
4	Drinkin Fountain Restoration: Install sleeves, new 3/4" water line, connect to existing potable line, flush system and provide Bact-T test, restore fountain to working order per plans & details	1	LS	\$3,806.50	\$3,806.50
5	Concrete flatwork Install new bench pads and sidewalk per plans & details	1,285	SF	\$9.52	\$12,233.20
6	Soil Preparation & grading (2,310 total SF) : Rip areas to 12" depth, cultivate top 6"-8" of soil & incorporate 14 CY organic matter, 35 lbs. 12-12-12 fertilizer, finish grade per plans & details	1	LS	\$1,557.88	\$1,557.88
7	15 Gallon tree per detail	20	EA	\$178.83	\$3,576.60
8	5 Gallon Shrub per detail	21	EA	\$28.48	\$598.08
9	1 Gallon Shrub per detail	118	EA	\$7.41	\$874.38
10	Arbor Mulch Topdressing 3" Layer	22	CY	\$82.59	\$1,816.98
11	Snapshot 2.5 Herbicide	11	LBS	\$15.68	\$172.48
12	90 Day Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$1,414.50	\$1,414.50
TOTAL BASE BID					\$80,700.00
13	Bid Alternate 1 #PB-100-N872 Bench with concrete footing and anchors per detail	8	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE 1					\$92,200.00